

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1644 OF 2025

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Smita Mangesh Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Jyoti Bajpayee (through VC) for the appellant
Mr. Mayank Tripathi i/b Mr. Bhushan Walimbe for the respondents

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, stand over to 24th November 2025.
3. Leave to file compilation.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.10.16
10:20:15
+0530