

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1644 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.23
18:04:41
+0530

The New India Assurance Co.

...Appellant

Versus

Smita Mangesh Patil and Ors.

...Respondents

None for Appellant.

Mr. Vaibhav V. Arage i/by Mr. Bhushan Walimbe, Advocate for
Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

Date : 23rd January, 2026

Per Court :

1. Advocate for the Appellant to correct the pagination and submit compilation of documents within two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to *9th February, 2026.*

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]