

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.04.10
17:43:23 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1644 OF 2025

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Smita Mangesh Patil and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Jaya Shukla (through V.C) h/f. Ms. Jyoti Bajpayee for Appellant.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn, as the matter is not likely to reach.
2. Learned Advocate appearing for the Appellant states that compilation is ready and time to file the same may be extended.
3. At her request, time to file compilation is extended by a period of 2 weeks from today.
4. Stand over to 24.04.2026. Learned Advocate for the Appellant to inform this order to the advocate for the Respondent.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)